
ATTENDANCE SHEET 
 

 
 

County:  Lincoln  Date: January 8, 2019 
 

Route: 61  Time: 10:00 a.m.  Contract ID:     
 

Call No.: 190118-B01  Meeting Place: Northeast District Office 
 

Job No.: J2P3236 and J3P2213  Meeting Type: Pre-Bid 
 
 
 
 
 

Name 
 

Position/Title 
 

Company 
 

Address 
 

Email Address 
 

Phone 
Number 

Jim Comerford Project Manager Phillips Hardy 5900 N Tower Drive 
Columbia, MO 65202 

JComerford@phillipshardy.com 573-447-8070 

Greg Blackmore  Mid-River Asphalt 511 John Deere Lane 
Troy, MO 63379 

Midriverasphalt@yahoo.com 636-356-4434 

Dean Franke Structural Project 
Manager 

MoDOT 105 W. Capitol Avenue 
Jefferson City, MO 65102 

Dean.Franke@modot.mo.gov 573-526-0246 

Rich Elliott Estimator Mid-River Asphalt 511 John Deere Lane 
Troy, MO 63379 

eoliarich@gmail.com 636-295-0903 

Dexter Dixon  Manager Massman Construction 
Company 

4400 W 109th Street  
Overland Park, KS 66211 

ddixon@massman.net 816-812-1100 

Matt Hollingsworth Estimator KCI Construction Co. 10315 Lake Bluff Drive 
St. Louis, MO 63123 

mhollingsworth@kciconstruction.com 314-581-4022 

Kevin Dysart  Kozeny-Wagner 951 West Outer Road 
Arnold, MO 63010 

kdysart@kozenywagner.com 573-680-5920 

Adam Magruder Manager Magruder Construction 255 Watson Road 
Troy, MO 63379 

amagruder@magrudercompanies.com 636-299-7990 

Henry Burkemper Project Manager Magruder Construction 255 Watson Road 
Troy, MO 63379 

hburkemper@magrudercompanies.com 573-873-4126 
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Name 

 
Position/Title 

 
Company 

 
Address 

 
Email Address 

 
Phone Number 

Rusty Crane Estimator Emery Sapp & Sons 2301 I-70 Drive NW 
Columbia, MO 65202 

rcrane@emerysapp.com 573-445-8331 

Sam Niederhelm Estimator MoDOT 105 W. Capitol Avenue 
Jefferson City, MO 65102 

Samuel.Niederhelm@modot.mo.gov 573-526-5645 

Sean Killan Project Manager Kozeny-Wagner 951 West Outer Road 
Arnold, MO 63010 

skillian@kozenywagner.com 314-200-0353 

Mark Linsay Operations Magruder Construction 255 Watson Road 
Troy, MO 63379 

marklindsay@magrudercompanies.com 573-286-9954 

Brett Lennon Project Manager Millstone Weber 601 Fountain Lakes Blvd 
St. Charles, MO 63301 

Brett.Lennon@millstoneweber.com 314-951-8682 

Fred Schuman Estimator Mid-River Asphalt 511 John Deere Lane 
Troy, MO 63379 

Midriverasphalt@yahoo.com 636-356-4434 

Steve Johnson Reviewer MoDOT 105 W. Capitol Avenue 
Jefferson City, MO 65102 

Stephen.Johnson@modot.mo.gov 573-228-2063 

Thomas Owen Inspector MoDOT 121 Francis Drive 
Troy, MO 63379 

Thomas.Owen@modot.mo.gov 636-528-8648 

Terri Clark Secretary Mid-River Asphalt 511 John Deere Lane 
Troy, MO 63379 

Midriverasphalt@yahoo.com 636-356-4434 

David Murphy Project Manager Drilling Service Co. 13230 Ferguson Lane 
Bridgeton, MO 63044 

dmmurphy@drillingserviceco.com 314-291-1111 

Fred Gibson Estimator – Structural Millstone Weber 601 Fountain Lakes Blvd 
St. Charles, MO 63301 

Fred.Gibson@millstoneweber.com 314-280-1721 

Ryan Porter Project 
Manager/Estimator 

Lehman Construction  900 Russellville Road 
California, MO 65018 

quotes@lehmanconstruction.com 573-796-8101 

Joe Smith Inspector MoDOT 121 Francis Drive 
Troy, MO 63379 

Joseph.Smith@modot.mo.gov 573-406-6527 

Sheriff Garba Project Manager XL Contracting 20 Mid Rivers Trade Court 
St. Peters, MO 63376 

sgarba@xlcontracting.com 636-579-7547 
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Erick Herschelman Project Manager  Pavement Solutions 20 Mid Rivers Trade Court 
St. Peters, MO 63376 

eherschelman@pavementstl.com 636-970-2727  
Ext. 205 

Richard Domzalski Resident Engineer MoDOT 121 Francis Drive 
Troy, MO 63379 

Richard.Domzalski@modot.mo.gov 573-406-6525 

Macy Rodenbaugh District Construction & 
Materials Engineer 

MoDOT 1711 South Route 61 
Hannibal, MO 63401 

Macy.Rodenbaugh@modot.mo.gov 573-248-2458 

Denis Brucks Construction & 
Materials Liaison 

MoDOT 26826 US Highway 63 North 
Macon, MO 63552 

Dennis.Brucks@modot.mo.gov 660-385-8270 

Matt Tobias Designer MoDOT 1711 South Route 61 
Hannibal, MO 63401 

Matthew.Tobias@modot.mo.gov 573-248-2485 

Kyle Witte Designer MoDOT 1711 South Route 61 
Hannibal, MO 63401 

Kyle.Witte@modot.mo.gov 573-248-2556 

Toshia Drebes Transportation Project 
Designer 

MoDOT 1711 South Route 61 
Hannibal, MO 63401 

Toshia.Drebes@modot.mo.gov 573-406-6543 

Kim Trainor Project Manager MoDOT 1711 South Route 61 
Hannibal, MO 63401 

Kimberly.Trainor@modot.mo.gov 573-248-2576 
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